COURT OF APPEALS

SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS
FORT WORTH

In the fifteen (15) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed
December 20, 2022, Misc. Docket No. 22-9115, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the
Sixth Court of Appeals in Texarkana, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certity all orders made
in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Sixth Court of

Appeals.

CASE NUMBER

NounhA L=

10.

11.

12.
13.

14.
15.

02-22-301-CR
02-22-302-CR
02-22-303-CR
02-22-304-CR
02-22-305-CR
02-22-306-CR
(02-22-307-CR

(02-22-308-CR
(02-22-309-CR
(02-22-310-CR
(02-22-311-CR

02-22-312-CR
02-22-481-CV

02-22-489-CV
02-22-493-CV

STYLE OF CASE

Broderick Thomas Ackerman III v. The State of Texas
Wesley Kendarrow Addison v. The State of Texas
Brandon Enrique DeJesusLopez v. The State of Texas
Wesley Paul Males v. The State of Texas

William Franklin Stapp v. The State of Texas

Jacob Dewayne Murray v. The State of Texas

Tamala Yasmen Williams a/k/a Tamala Y. Williams v.
The State of Texas

Tamala Yasmen Williams a/k/a Tamala Y. Williams v.
The State of Texas

Tamala Yasmen Williams a/k/a Tamala Y. Williams v.
The State of Texas

Tamala Yasmen Williams a/k/a Tamala Y. Williams v.
The State of Texas

Tamala Yasmen Williams a/k/a Tamala Y. Williams v.
The State of Texas

Shelton Ray Slimp v. The State of Texas

Lynn Gregory, Individually, and d/b/a G.C.
Unlimited v. Amanda Graves and Jerry W. Graves, Jr.
Britney Johnson v. The View at Lakeside LP

Angela Childers v. James Childers, 111

COUNTY

Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Hood
Wise
Tarrant
Tarrant

Tarrant

Tarrant

Tarrant

Tarrant

Wise
Tarrant

Denton
Parker



TRANSFER ORDER
PAGE 2

|, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered January 24, 2023,

transferring the above fifteen (15) causes from this Court to the Sixth Court of Appeals in
Texarkana, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 93, pages 55-56.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of
Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 24th day of January, 2023.

WMy, DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK
SN\ OE 48, SECOND COURT OF APPEALS
gc?’“ % FORT WORTH, TEXAS
§ E
ig $ Kiba. M
@4_;% rerssnnart @%‘

o
5 Ay
i



	CASE NUMBER    STYLE OF CASE  COUNTY

