

COURT OF APPEALS SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH

In the fifteen (15) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed December 20, 2022, Misc. Docket No. 22-9115, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the Sixth Court of Appeals in Texarkana, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Sixth Court of Appeals.

CASE NUMBER		STYLE OF CASE	COUNTY
1.	02-22-301-CR	Broderick Thomas Ackerman III v. The State of Texas	Tarrant
2.	02-22-302-CR	Wesley Kendarrow Addison v. The State of Texas	Tarrant
3.	02-22-303-CR	Brandon Enrique DeJesusLopez v. The State of Texas	Tarrant
4.	02-22-304-CR	Wesley Paul Males v. The State of Texas	Hood
5.	02-22-305-CR	William Franklin Stapp v. The State of Texas	Wise
6.	02-22-306-CR	Jacob Dewayne Murray v. The State of Texas	Tarrant
7.	(02-22-307-CR	Tamala Yasmen Williams a/k/a Tamala Y. Williams v. The State of Texas	Tarrant
8.	(02-22-308-CR	Tamala Yasmen Williams a/k/a Tamala Y. Williams v. The State of Texas	Tarrant
9.	(02-22-309-CR	Tamala Yasmen Williams a/k/a Tamala Y. Williams v. The State of Texas	Tarrant
10.	(02-22-310-CR	Tamala Yasmen Williams a/k/a Tamala Y. Williams v. The State of Texas	Tarrant
11.	(02-22-311-CR	Tamala Yasmen Williams a/k/a Tamala Y. Williams v. The State of Texas	Tarrant
12.	02-22-312-CR	Shelton Ray Slimp v. The State of Texas	Wise
13.	02-22-481-CV	Lynn Gregory, Individually, and d/b/a G.C.	Tarrant
		Unlimited v. Amanda Graves and Jerry W. Graves, Jr.	
14.	02-22-489-CV	Britney Johnson v. The View at Lakeside LP	Denton
15.	02-22-493-CV	Angela Childers v. James Childers, III	Parker

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered January 24, 2023, transferring the above fifteen (15) causes from this Court to the Sixth Court of Appeals in Texarkana, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 93, pages 55-56.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 24th day of January, 2023.



DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK SECOND COURT OF APPEALS FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Debra Spisak